

1 Page 1-line 15 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment
 2 (HB0173SS001/AE) to this line; after
 3 "districts;" insert "requiring a school
 4 district to maintain a separate reserve
 5 account; requiring the state superintendent of
 6 public instruction to monitor district
 7 spending;".
 8

9 Page 2-line 13 After "legislature." insert "This section
 10 provides a quantitative definition of the
 11 total essential education services as defined
 12 in paragraph (b)(ii) of this section. This
 13 section shall only be construed as placing a
 14 total limit on school district spending on
 15 essential education services and shall not be
 16 construed to place an upper or lower limit on
 17 spending on any individual component except as
 18 specifically provided by this section or other
 19 law."
 20

21 Page 4-after line 21 Insert and renumber as necessary:
 22
 23 "(ii) "Essential education services" means those
 24 services required for "a complete and uniform system of public
 25 instruction," as stated in the Wyoming constitution, Article 7,
 26 Section 1 and to provide "a thorough and efficient system of public
 27 schools, adequate to the proper instruction of all youth of the
 28 state," as stated in the Wyoming constitution, Article 7, Section 9
 29 and includes the components as specified in this section and as
 30 modified by W.S. 21-13-309(m)".
 31

32 Page 5-line 1 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(iii)".
 33

34 Page 5-line 5 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)".
 35

36 Page 69-after line 18 In the Senate standing committee
 37 amendment (HB0173SS001/AE) to this line,
 38 delete subsection (a) created by that
 39 amendment and insert:
 40

41 "(a) Any federal funds received by a school district under
 42 section 2001 of the American Rescue Plan Act, P.L. No. 117-2, shall
 43 be deposited into a separate account at the state or local level
 44 as determined by the state superintendent and shall only be

1 expended for essential education services as defined in
2 W.S. 21-13-309.1(b)(ii) created by this act, as modified by
3 W.S. 21-13-309(m), and section 5 of this act."
4

5 Page 69-after line 18 In the Senate standing committee
6 amendment (HB0173SS001/AE) to this line,
7 in subsection (c) created by that
8 amendment, after "state superintendent
9 shall" delete "audit" and insert
10 "monitor"; after "2021-2022" delete
11 "and" and insert ","; after "2022-2023"
12 insert "and 2023-2024"; delete "The
13 superintendent may expend federal funds
14 that are not distributed to school
15 districts to pay for the audit."; after
16 "components in W.S. 21-13-309.1 and"
17 insert "any funds"; delete "the audit
18 reveals"; after "noncompliance with this
19 section" insert "is discovered". SCOTT